PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Site Pro 1, Inc.	07/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PiRod, Inc.
Street Address:	7002 North 288th Street
City:	Valley
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7293745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)952-6870

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4023413070

Email: trademark@mcgrathnorth.com

Correspondent Name: Tracy L. Deutmeyer Address Line 1: 1601 Dodge Street

Address Line 2: First National Tower, Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracy L. Deutmeyer

Total Attachments: 5

source=Valmont-Site-Pro-Intellectual-Property-Assignment#page1.tif source=Valmont-Site-Pro-Intellectual-Property-Assignment#page2.tif source=Valmont-Site-Pro-Intellectual-Property-Assignment#page3.tif source=Valmont-Site-Pro-Intellectual-Property-Assignment#page4.tif source=Valmont-Site-Pro-Intellectual-Property-Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0216 =OP \$40.00 729

500612609

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective July 11, 2008, by and between SITE PRO 1, INC., a New York corporation with an address of 15 Oser Avenue, Hauppauge, New York 11788 USA ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and PIROD, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address of 7002 North 288th Street, Valley, Nebraska USA 68064 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor, Joseph P. Catapano, and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 11, 2008 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee certain intellectual property assets described in the Agreement and its exhibits and to directly transfer to Assignee certain other assets described below.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor is required to execute and deliver this Assignment.

WHEREAS, Assignor (i) is the owner of the trademark and the associated registration existing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Exhibit A attached to this Assignment and uses and claims common law rights to the trademarks and trade names listed on Exhibit B attached to this Assignment, including any and all derivations and logo styles used in connection with those trademarks and trade names (the "Marks"), (ii) is the owner of the U.S. Letters Patent existing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian patent existing in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, both of which are listed on Exhibit C attached to this Assignment (the "Patents"), (iii) is the owner of certain copyrights existing in Assignor's product catalog, Internet Web sites and other marketing and advertising materials used in the Business (the "Copyrights"), and (iv) other intellectual property used in connection with the Business (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and Canada in and to said Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the Domain Name, any registrations or future registrations of the Marks and the Domain Name, any and all applications for patents and any and all patents resulting therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the inventions described in the Patents, and all causes of action, past, present and future, related to the Intellectual Property. Assignee will determine, in its sole discretion, whether the Copyrights will be preserved and maintained or registered in the United States or any foreign country. Assignor further agrees to take all reasonable steps to effectuate the transfer of the Domain Name, including, but not limited to, requesting that GoDaddy.com, Inc. unlock the domain name and providing Assignee with the authorization codes. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Assignment will have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

[Remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

SITE PRO 1, INC. Assignor

By: Ses, Vo-t

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ss.

COUNTY OF MASSAW)

On this 10th day of July, 2008, before me, a notary public, duly qualified and commissioned in and for said county and state, personally appeared Joseph P. Catapano, who is personally known to me to be the identical person whose name is affixed to the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the signing of the same to be his voluntary act and deed.

ERIC M. MENCHER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02ME4833095

Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires February 28, 2009 NOTARY PUBLIC

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>

U.S. Reg. Number

SITE PRO 1

3,111,463

EXHIBIT B

Mark or Trade Name

TRUE-GRIP SNAP-INS

DUAL CABLE SNAP-INS

EX-ON GROUND KITS

MAX GROUND GROUND BARS

EXO-START EXOTHERMIC STARTER KIT

QUICK-SEAL CONNECTION ENCLOSURES

MINI CLUSTER BOX

CLUSTER BOX

FOLD-A-FRAME

ULTIMATE SECTOR FRAME

EXHIBIT C

Title	Patent Number/Application Number	Country
Cable holder	Patent No. 7,293,745	United States
Cable holder	Application No. 2488268	Canada

PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 08/05/2008